Date Rec'd

12/30/04
12/14/04
12/14/04
12/14/04
11/23/04
11/23/04
11/17/04
11/17/04
11/17/04
11/17/04
11/10/04
11/10/04
11/10/04
11/02/04
11/02/04
11/02/04
11/02/04
10/22/04
10/15/04
10/15/04
10/07/04
10/05/04
10/05/04
09/20/04
09/14/04
09/14/04
09/01/04
09/01/04
08/26/04
08/26/04
08/26/04
08/17/04
08/11/04

Company

Defiance Precision Products

Northrop Grumman Information Technology
MPI International Fineblanking Corporation
Glastic Corporation

Lester Precision Die Casting, Ltd.

Steelox Systems, L.L.C.

PCFS Mortgage Resources (Provident Bank Financial Group)

KMart

Cole Vision

Rhodes Furniture

Alcoa Automotive Structures, Inc.

University Circle Incorporated

Crane Deming Pumps

Plastech Engineered Products, Inc./UPDATED
Plastech Engineered Products, Inc./UPDATED
Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc.

Cooper-Standard Automotive, Inc.
CompuCom

Pentair Pump Group

The Wellman Products Group

Kellogg's

Spirit

Burner Systems International, Inc.

North America Packaging Corporation

Nicole Shades LLC (formerly, Nicole Corporation)

Ecodyne MRM, Inc.

Elkem Metals

PSA Airlines (US Airways Express)/UPDATED
Emerson Network Power

Crowne Plaze

Provident Financial Group's PCFS Mortgage Resources

Irwin Industrial Tool Company
Cooper Tools
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DATE 12/30/04

City

Upper Sandusky
Brook Park
Dayton
Jefferson
Bedford Heights

Mason and all other locations

Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Twinsburg
Columbus
Northwood
Cleveland
Salem
Newton Falls
Circleville
Edgerton
Cleveland
Mason
Ashland
Brook Park
Columbus, Worthington
Solon
Mansfield
Loveland
Cleveland
Massillon
Ashtabula
North Canton
Lorain
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Wilmington
Dayton

# Affected

63
79
132
64
202
180
109
75
516
72
121
101
106
90
110
324
72
66
175
245
309
65
297
77
161
70
73
82
100
116
110
45
100

Layoff Date

01/17/05
02/11/05
04/29/05
02/07/05
11/24/04
11/01/04
01/15/05
01/09/05
02/04/05
01/03/05
12/23/04
01/08/05
03/31/05
01/28/05
01/21/05
12/31/04
12/31/04
12/31/04
12/15/04
01/01/05
12/06/04
11/30/04
06/30/05
02/28/04
11/09/04
09/30/04
10/31/04
11/01/04
10/31/04
10/31/04
10/19/04
06/30/04
08/06/04

Phone Number

(419)294-5980
(216)925-1083
(937)284-8711
(216)383-5200
(440)735-7306
(513)573-5201
(513)579-2352
(248)463-1665
(513)765-6915
(404)264-4647
(419)661-6246
(216)791-3900
(937)778-3518
(330)872-1006
(740)474-6031
(951)351-3879
(248)596-6156
(972)856-3731
(419)289-1144
(216)267-2550
(614)430-2253
(877)407-7474
(423)822-4016
(919)791-2400
(724)758-0707
(330)832-5021
(412)299-7241
(937)454-5894
(440)246-6953
(513)562-2608
(513)579-2352
(937)382-3811
(937)285-3211
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Union

none
none
none
IUE
UAW
none
none
none
none
none
UAW
none
USWA
none
none
none
USWA
none
UAW
PACE
AFL-CIO
none
none
none
none
Teamsters
USWA
ALPA & AFA
none
AFL-CIO
none
none
UAW

WARN ID

007-04-047
002-04-046
007-04-045
019-04-044
003-04-043
018-04-042
013-04-041
013-04-040
020-04-039
011-04-038
007-04-037
003-04-036
017-04-035
018-04-034
007-04-033
007-04-032
003-04-031
012-04-030
007-04-029
003-04-028
011-04-027
002-04-026
010-04-025
013-04-024
003-04-023
006-04-022
019-04-021
006-04-020
004-04-019
013-04-018
013-04-017
007-04-016
007-04-015



08/04/04
07/29/04
07/29/04
07/26/04
07/26/04
07/20/04
07/15/04
07/15/04
07/15/04
07/07/04
07/07/04
07/07/04
07/06/04
07/02/04
06/29/04
06/29/04
06/22/04
06/22/04
06/04/04
06/04/04
06/03/04
06/03/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
05/25/04
05/24/04
05/24/04
05/13/04
05/13/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
04/29/04
04/28/04
04/23/04
04/22/04
04/22/04
04/19/04

Techneglas

World Kitchen

Washington Mutual

American Airlines

Crestline Hospital (MedCentral Health System)
Reese Teleservices

Masonic Eastern Star Community, Inc
Dana Corporation

Reese Teleservices

Longaberger Company/UPDATED
Brown and Williamson

Longaberger Company

Transport Support, Inc.
Lazarus-Macy's

The Hewitt Soap Company/UPDATED
Penske Logistics, LLC

Ohio Transformer (S.D. Myers)

S.D. Myers

Marathon Oil Company

Tl Group Automotice Systems L.L.C.
Microsoft Business Solutions

Ormet / UPDATED

Bank One

Airlite Company

GE Electromaterials

Key Plastics L.L.C.

DT Industries, Inc.

Material Sciences Corporation

Kent Sporting Goods Company, Inc.
PASCO, Inc.

Second National Bank

Osborn International

Unizan Bank

Active Transportation Company / UPDATED
Invensys Climate Controls

Laidlaw Education Services

Humana Military Healthcare Services, Inc.
Roadway Express

Flex-N-Gate Deuer

COoslI
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Columbus
Massillon
Columbus
Cleveland
Crestline
Norwalk
Cincinnati
Upper Sandusky
Steubenville
Hartville
Westerville
Frazeysburg
Moraine
Columbus
Dayton
Streetsboro
Tallmadge
Tallmadge
Findlay

Washington C.H.

Findlay
Hannibal
Findlay
Marietta
Coshocton
Montpelier
Dayton
Middletown
New London
Hudson
Warren
Cleveland
Canton
Springfield
Plain City
Columbus
Dayton
North Lima
Dayton
Columbus

358
227
59
103
114
132
120
85
171
110
60
895
57
103
171
54
41
60
77
120
177
131
117
63
55
64
129
87
90
54
220
110
74
86
226
95
211
62
145
67

08/03/04
09/24/04
09/01/04
09/17/04
09/24/04
07/29/04
09/15/04
08/09/04
07/30/04
09/09/04
08/31/04
09/09/04
08/31/04
08/25/04
01/17/05
08/28/04
08/15/04
08/15/04
08/13/04
06/30/04
09/30/04
06/01/04
09/30/04
07/31/04
07/31/04
07/16/04
07/13/04
07/12/04
05/10/04
06/28/04
06/30/04
07/01/04
07/02/04
05/01/04
09/30/04
06/30/04
06/30/04
06/20/04
06/25/04
06/18/04

445-1560
830-5808
460-2587
967-2944
526-8564
355-0800
(513)542-6464
(248)293-7312
(412)355-0800
(740) 828-4307
(866) 442-5686
(740) 828-4307
(404) 687-5800
(614) 463-2654
(937) 253-1151
(216) 765-5013
(330) 630-7000
(330) 630-7000
(419) 421-2014
(740) 335-3033
(701) 281-3198
(740) 483-2641
(313) 225-2174
(740) 373-7676
(740) 623-5393
(419) 485-5595
(937) 222-3030
(513) 727-6044
(419) 929-7021
(330) 655-7159
(419) 254-6082
(216) 361-1900
(614) 480-4268
(262) 564-5232
(614) 873-9383
(724) 592-6360
(502) 580-2637
(330) 549-2196
(937) 298-6040
(614) 228-2674

(614
(330
(209
(817
419
(412
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GMP
USWA
none
TWU
none
none
none
UAW
none
None
None
None
None
None
None
IBT
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
AFL-CIO
USWA
None
None
AEIF
None
None
None
UAW
None
IBT
None
None
None
Teamsters
None
None

011-04-014
006-04-013
011-04-012
003-04-011
010-04-010
007-04-009
013-04-008
007-04-007
016-04-006
006-04-005
011-04-004
007-04-003
007-04-002
011-04-001
736-03-134
721-03-133
001-03-132
001-03-131
716-03-129
746-03-128
716-03-127
734-03-093
716-03-126
734-03-125
732-03-124
007-03-123
736-03-122
743-03-121
763-03-120
756-03-119
723-03-118
003-03-117
006-03-116
738-03-094
730-03-115
731-03-114
736-03-113
724-03-112
736-03-111
731-03-110



04/15/04
04/09/04
04/09/04
04/09/04
04/09/04
04/05/04
04/01/04
03/29/04
03/24/04
03/24/04
03/18/04
03/10/04
03/10/04
03/05/04
03/02/04
03/02/04
03/14/04
03/14/04
02/24/04
02/24/04
02/17/04
02/11/04
02/11/04
02/09/04
02/09/04
02/04/04
02/03/04
02/02/04
01/27/04
01/23/04
01/22/04
01/20/04
01/20/04
01/13/04
01/07/04
01/05/04

Citicorp Credit Services
Android Industries-Lordstown
Six Flags

The House of LaRose

Canam Steel Corporation
American Standard, Inc.
Penske Logistics, LLC

MCI

Rubbermaid / UPDATED

Ohio River Company
Thomson Inc / UPDATED
Hoover Company

Venture Holdings

Active Transportation Company
Ormet / UPDATED

J&L Speciality Steel, LLC
Aramark

Smart Papers

Adelphia Communications
Ryan International Airlines, Inc.
Kraft

Kardex Systems, Inc.

Farmer Jack Store

Hardee's Food Systems
Simmons Company

RMI Environmental Services
Georgia-Pacific Corporation
Southern Ohio Fabricators, Inc.
Washington Mutual

Little Tikes Company

YSD Industries

Lydall Thermal Acoustical, Inc.
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.
Rubbermaid / UPDATED

Erie Steel Treating, Inc.
Elder-Beerman Stores Corporation
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Middleburg Hts
Vienna
Aurora
Akron
Columbus
Tiffin
Beachwood
Niles
Wooster
Cincinnati
Circleville
North Canton
Conneaut
Springfield
Hannibal
Louisville
Columbus
Hamilton
Chillicothe
Vandalia
Farmdale
Marietta
Toledo
Genoa
Grove City
Ashtabula
Sandusky
Batavia
Columbus
Sebring
Youngstown
Columbus
Salem
Wooster
Toledo
Moraine

382
140
161
74
87
212
75
661
87
135
520
200
50
328
74
291
150
89
121
121
57
110
95
116
160
64
270
152
89
143
150
139
236
388
77
314

06/14/04
09/27/04
04/12/04
06/01/04
06/04/04
06/25/04
10/01/04
05/25/04
06/01/04
05/19/04
06/14/04
03/22/04
05/03/04
05/01/04
05/31/04
05/24/04
03/05/04
05/01/04
04/24/04
04/23/04
05/15/04
04/25/04
04/09/04
03/04/04
04/08/04
03/31/04
04/02/04
03/31/04
02/01/04
03/22/04
03/08/04
01/19/04
05/31/04
01/17/04
01/31/04
03/05/04

(440) 843-5215
(303) 856-9373
(405) 475-2500
(216) 271-5500
(301) 874-5141
(419) 447-7515
(610) 775-6338
(303) 217-4333
(330) 264-6464
(513) 263-9543
(740) 474-8821
(330) 499-9200
(440) 599-6233
(262) 564-5232
(740) 483-2641
(412) 375-1732
(614) 447-4205
(513) 868-8417
(216) 575-8016
(316) 293-1420
(607) 527-4584
(800) 234-3654
(313) 270-1216
(805) 898-4233
(770) 206-2659
(440) 993-1953
(419) 626-8980
(513) 732-6033
(209) 460-2587
(330) 650-3223
(330) 792-6521
(336) 468-8522
(330) 332-4691
(330) 264-6464
(419) 478-3743
(937) 296-2700
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None
None
None
Teamsters
None
AFL-CIO
None
None
USWA
USWA
None
None
None
IBT
None
USWA
None
PACE
None
ALPA
IBT
None
None
None
SMWIA
USWA
AFL-CIO
None
None
None
None
None
USWA
USWA
None
None

002-03-109
723-03-108
721-03-107
756-03-106
731-03-105
761-03-104
003-03-103
723-03-101

718-03-059
764-03-100
747-03-006
006-03-096
722-03-095
738-03-094
734-03-093
006-03-092
731-03-091

764-03-090
747-03-089
736-03-088
723-03-087
734-03-086
710-03-085
712-03-084
731-03-083
722-03-082
762-03-081

765-03-080
731-03-079
724-03-078
724-03-077
731-03-076
724-03-075
718-03-059
710-03-073
736-03-072



